
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014749-2024 

Contract

Pan TfL Design, Manufacture and Supply of Uniforms

Transport for London

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-014749

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03bc64  

Published 8 May 2024, 4:49pm

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

Transport for London

5 ENDEAVOUR SQUARE

LONDON

E201JN

Contact

Antonio Loureiro Pinheiro

Email

antoniopinheiro@tfl.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014749-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014749-2024
mailto:antoniopinheiro@tfl.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

Region code

UKI41 - Hackney and Newham

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.tfl.gov.uk

I.6) Main activity

Urban railway, tramway, trolleybus or bus services

https://www.tfl.gov.uk


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Pan TfL Design, Manufacture and Supply of Uniforms

Reference number

CW60942

II.1.2) Main CPV code

18000000 - Clothing, footwear, luggage articles and accessories

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

This is a Framework Agreement for the Design, Manufacture and Supply of Uniform
Garments to PAN TfL.

The Framework Agreement is a single lot/supplier and was awarded to Cooneen at Work Ltd.
based on the most economically advantageous tender received.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

18100000 - Occupational clothing, special workwear and accessories

18200000 - Outerwear

18300000 - Garments

18400000 - Special clothing and accessories



Page 4 to 6

18800000 - Footwear

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

TfL is conducted a call for competition with the aim of establishing a single-supplier

Framework Agreement under Directive 2014/25/EU (utilities) on the

award of Public Sector contracts, as implemented in the UK by the Utilities Contracts

Regulations 2016 (UCR). The procedure used was the negotiated procedure

with a prior call for competition (regulation 47 UCR). 

This is for a 5-year Framework

Agreement with a further option to extend for up to 2-years.

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

The Framework

Agreement has an option to be extend for up to 2-years.



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Negotiated procedure with prior call for competition

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-009798

/Notice/009798-2023


Page 6 to 6

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

CW60942

Title

PAN TfL Framework Agreement for the Design, Manufacture and Supply of Uniform
Garments

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 May 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 4 

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

HM High Courts and Tribunal Service

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-20T17:38:38+0100
	TCPDF




